
PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2024/2025

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 3

ALL DONORSDonor:

DONATIONS DECLARED AS CONTEMPLATED IN SECTION 9(1)
(In terms of the Political Party Funding Act, 6 of 2018 as read with Regulation 7(1))

LIST OF DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR QUARTER 3

Party Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Donor Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter
Accumulative 

Donations Amount

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 14/11/2024 EDUCATION AND TRAINING UNIT IN-KIND R 998 773,00
05/12/2024 BOTHO BOTHO COMMERCIAL 

ENTERPRISE PTY LTD
MONETARY R 10 000 000,00

13/12/2024 CHANCELLOR HOUSE TRUST MONETARY R 2 000 000,00

 Total Amount Declared by AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS R 12 998 773,00 R 46 226 586,00
BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA 25/11/2024 KONRAD ADENAUER STIFTUNG NPC IN-KIND R 160 164,14

 Total Amount Declared by BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA R 160 164,14 R 12 787 872,84
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE 02/10/2024 THE SMOLLAN FOUNDATION TRUST MONETARY R 150 000,00

11/11/2024 FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION MONETARY R 888 950,00
02/12/2024 DANISH LIBERAL DEMOCRACY 

PROGRAMME
MONETARY R 790 640,66

06/12/2024 MAIN STREET 1564 PTY LTD MONETARY R 1 420 773,18
14/12/2024 MAIN STREET 1564 PTY LTD MONETARY R 706 316,46
19/12/2024 FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION IN-KIND R 311 546,51

 Total Amount Declared by DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE R 4 268 226,81 R 61 997 188,92
ACTIONSA  R 13 186 000,00
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC 
PARTY  R 240 000,00

CHANGE STARTS NOW  R 150 000,00
ECONOMIC FREEDOM FIGHTERS  R 515 313,00
GOOD  R 500 000,00
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY  R 38 553 790,00
PATRIOTIC ALLIANCE  R 6 649 900,00
RISE MZANSI  R 33 895 000,00
UMKHONTO WESIZWE  R 380 555,00

TOTAL FUNDS DECLARED FOR THIS QUARTER R 17 427 163,95

TOTAL ACCUMULATIVE  FUNDS DECLARED FOR THIS QUARTER R 215 082 205,76

LATE SUBMISSIONS FROM PREVIOUS QUARTER(S) AND ACCUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS BELOW THE THRESHOLD.

Party Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Donor Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter
Accumulative 

Donations Amount

Report Details as at: 28 February 2025 12:15 PM
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2024/2025

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 3

ALL DONORSDonor:

REFERENDUM PARTY 30/06/2024 CAPE INDEPENDENCE ADVOCACY 
GROUP

IN-KIND R 937 341,24

 Total Amount Declared by REFERENDUM PARTY R 937 341,24 R 937 341,24
BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA  R 250 000,00
GOOD  R 100 000,00
SOUTH AFRICAN RAINBOW ALLIANCE  R 400 000,00

SUB-TOTAL: R 937 341,24

ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL: R 1 687 341,24

GRAND TOTAL FOR THIS QUARTER: R 18 364 505,19 R 216 769 547,00

GRAND TOTAL
• Takes into account the total funds declared in a quarter + the late submissions for the quarter
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2024/2025

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 3

ALL DONORSDonor:

DONATIONS DECLARED AS CONTEMPLATED IN SECTION 9(2)
(In terms of the Political Party Funding Act, 6 of 2018 as read with Regulation 7(1))

LIST OF DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR QUARTER 3

Donor Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Party Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter
Accumulative 

Donations Amount

CHANCELLOR HOUSE TRUST 13/12/2024 AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS MONETARY R 2 000 000,00

Total Amount Declared by CHANCELLOR HOUSE TRUST R 2 000 000,00 R 7 000 000,00
DANISH LIBERAL DEMOCRACY 
PROGRAMME

02/12/2024 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 790 640,66
Total Amount Declared by DANISH LIBERAL DEMOCRACY 
PROGRAMME R 790 640,66 R 790 640,66

EDUCATION AND TRAINING UNIT 14/11/2024 AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS IN-KIND R 998 773,00

Total Amount Declared by EDUCATION AND TRAINING UNIT R 998 773,00 R 998 773,00
FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION 11/11/2024 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 888 950,00

19/12/2024 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE IN-KIND R 311 546,51

Total Amount Declared by FRIEDRICH NAUMANN FOUNDATION R 1 200 496,51 R 2 093 735,20
KONRAD ADENAUER STIFTUNG NPC 25/11/2024 BUILD ONE SOUTH AFRICA IN-KIND R 160 164,14

Total Amount Declared by KONRAD ADENAUER STIFTUNG NPC R 160 164,14 R 501 662,84
MAIN STREET 1564 PTY LTD 06/12/2024 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 1 420 773,18

14/12/2024 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 706 316,46

Total Amount Declared by MAIN STREET 1564 PTY LTD R 2 127 089,64 R 2 227 089,64
THE SMOLLAN FOUNDATION TRUST 02/10/2024 DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE MONETARY R 150 000,00

Total Amount Declared by THE SMOLLAN FOUNDATION TRUST R 150 000,00 R 150 000,00
AFRICAN RAINBOW MINERAL R 120 000,00
AFRICAN RAINBOW MINERALS 
LIMITED R 420 000,00

DELICATE SLATE MINING PTY LTD R 250 000,00
DISCOVERY CENTRAL SERVICES R 1 000 000,00
FYNBOS EKWITEIT (PTY) LTD R 15 000 000,00
FYNBOS KAPITAAL PROPRIETARY 
LIMITED R 15 000 000,00

HARMONY GOLD MINING COMPANY 
LIMITED R 120 000,00

HARMONY GOLD MINING LIMITED R 420 000,00
JONATHAN ERNEST MAXIMILLIAN 
OPPENHEIMER R 30 000 000,00

LEAPSERVE HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD R 250 000,00
MOBILE TELEPHONE NETWORKS (PTY) 
LTD R 1 030 626,00

MOXITONE INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD R 250 000,00
SAFDEV SSDC (PTY) LTD R 8 500 000,00
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICY EDUCATION 
INITIATIVE R 380 555,00

Report Details as at: 28 February 2025 12:15 PM
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2024/2025

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 3

ALL DONORSDonor:

THE TEMPYR TRUST R 3 300 000,00
VALUMAX PROJECTS R 2 212 500,00
VOICES OF SOUTH AFRICA 
FOUNDATION NPC R 8 601 039,42

WE ARE THE PEOPLE R 15 000 000,00
WE ARE THE PEOPLE ASSOCIATION R 500 000,00
ZAR EMPIRE HOLDINGS PTY LTD R 5 100 000,00

TOTAL FUNDS DECLARED FOR THIS QUARTER R 7 427 163,95

TOTAL ACCUMULATIVE  FUNDS DECLARED FOR THIS QUARTER R 121 216 621,76

LATE SUBMISSIONS FROM PREVIOUS QUARTER(S) AND ACCUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS BELOW THE THRESHOLD.

Donor Name
Date(s) of 

Receipt(s) of 
Donation

Party Name Donation 
Type

Amount(s) of 
Donation for this 

Quarter
Accumulative 

Donations Amount

THE DOUW STEYN FAMILY TRUST R 0,00

 R 250 000,00
TMBH PTY LTD R 0,00

 R 400 000,00
WINSTON BRITTOW R 0,00

 R 100 000,00
CAPE INDEPENDENCE ADVOCACY 
GROUP

30/06/2024 REFERENDUM PARTY IN-KIND R 937 341,24
 Total Amount Declared by CAPE INDEPENDENCE ADVOCACY 
GROUP R 937 341,24 R 937 341,24

SUB-TOTAL: R 937 341,24

ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL: R 1 687 341,24

GRAND TOTAL FOR THIS QUARTER: R 8 364 505,19 R 122 903 963,00

GRAND TOTAL
• Takes into account the total funds declared in a quarter + the late submissions for the quarter
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PUBLISHED DECLARATIONS REPORT
2024/2025

ALL PARTIES

ALL TYPESDeclaration Type:

Party:

Financial Year:
Quarter: QUARTER 3

ALL DONORSDonor:

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED IN THE MULTI-PARTY DEMOCRACY FUND AS CONTEMPLATED IN SECTION 3(3)(a)
(In terms of the Political Party Funding Act, 6 of 2018)

Signed at Centurion on this

George Mahlangu
Chief Executive: Political Party Funding

28th day of February 2025

LIST OF DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR QUARTER 3
Report Details as at: 28 February 2025 12:15 PM
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